
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5283
ANSWERED ON:10.12.2010
CHIRJEEV SCHEME
Laguri Shri Yashbant Narayan Singh

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has started Chirjeev Scheme in Orissa;

(b) if so, the date on which it has been started;

(c) the number of people to whom the aid has been granted under the scheme during the last three years; and

(d) the funds allocated to Orissa under the scheme?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD)

(a): No.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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